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Butler, Matthew

From: Butler, Matthew

Sent: Wednesday, April 02, 2014 4:44 PM

To: PUCO ContactOPSB

Subject: FW: Ohic Power Siting Board procedures

From: Jim Rudolph [mailto: JRudolph@rudoiphfoods.com]
Sent: Wednesday, April 02, 2014 4:40 PM
To: Butler, Matthew

Cc: Rich Rudolph; imreed@spendaday.com
Subject: Re: Ohio Power Siting Board procedures

Matt,

Thank you very much for your guidance regarding the Siting Board procedures. It appears that much has been done
planning this project. | wish | would have heard about it sooner. Also, what a small world, | remember Butler Drug Store very
welll How are you related to Mark Butler? | remember taking sailing lessons with him at the lake one summer. He was fair
skinned and got the worst sun burn while sailing that | have ever seen to this day. My mom tried to help him relieve the burn
back at our cottage. Many fond memories of indian Lake! Finally, | have copied my brother Rich and friend Jim Reed in case
they have any additional questions as we look for ways to stop this project. Best Regards, Jim

From: <Butler>, Matthew <MATTHEW.BUTLER@PUC.STATE.OH.US>
Date: Tuesday, April 1, 2014 5:06 PM

To: Jim Rudolph <jrudolph@rudolphfoods.com>

Subject: Ohio Power Siting Board procedures

Hello Jim,

| enjoyed speaking with you this morning about the Scioto Ridge Wind Farm. | forgot to mention that my family
operated Butler's Drug Store at Kibby Corners until it closed in the late 80s. 1 spent a lot of my summers growing up at
Beatley’s Holiday Harbor and the Indian Lake Sailing Club in Russells Point.

Regarding your question about requests for rehearing from parties that failed to request intervention prior to the
Board’s initial decision: Qhio Revised Code 4903.10includes the provision that allows a party to file such an application
for rehearing. However, they would have to show that their failure to enter an appearance before the order was for just
cause and that their interests were not adequately considered in the initial proceedings.

| thought you might also be interested a few links regarding the case and the Ohio Power Siting Board process:

Ohio Power Siting process flowchart and guide to public participation.
Case docket for 13-1177-EL-BN
e The Board’s order authorizing construction of the Scioto Ridge Wind Farm
+ Transcript from local public bearing held in Kenton on January 8, 2014
« Ohio Power Siting Board Staff Report of Investigation

If you have specific questions about construction timelines for the project, you might try Jason Dagger at EverPower
{937.595.0305). lason is the project manager for the Scioto Ridge Wind Farm.
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Thanks,

Matt

Matt Butler

Public Outreach Manager
Ohio Power Siting Board
614-644-7670
OPSB.onhic.gov

This message and any response to it may constitute o public record and thus moy be publicly ovailable to anyone who requests it
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